TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
e.spire Communications, Inc.		05/28/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hostway Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	133 National Business Parkway	
City:	Annapolis Junction	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20701	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2807626	VALUEWEB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (773)442-0563

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: legal@hostway.com

Correspondent Name: Hostway Services, Inc.

Address Line 1: 100 North Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha Mak
Signature:	/~sm/
Date:	05/28/2009

Total Attachments: 0

OF \$40.00 2807

TRADEMARK REEL: 003995 FRAME: 0653

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003995 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 05/28/2009